

MACC 68 of 19 CNR No. WBCC01-00070-2019
Present: Sri Subhrajit Basu Ld. Judge Bench-IV(Code No. WB01238)

Order no.34

Dated: 10.07.2024

To day is fixed for P. H.

In view of Resolution of Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today.

Ld. Advocate for the applicant files hazira along with an application under order 6 Rule 17 of Code of Civil Procedure read with sec. 151 Code of Civil and also files a vakalatnama (Sk. Barjahan).

Copy severed with objection.

Ld. Advocate for the applicant files a petition praying for shift back from P. hearing board on the ground stated therein.

Fix 16.08.2024 for hearing an application under order 6 Rule 17 of Code of Civil Procedure read with sec. 151 Code of Civil.

Judge Bench-IV
City Civil Court,Calcutta