

M. A.C.C No. 68 of 2019
Present: Subhrajit Basu, Judge, Bench-IV
Jo Code: WB01238

Order No. 36
05.09.2024

The matter is fixed today for hearing of the application under Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC filed by the claimant.

Ld. Advocate for the claimant is present.

None appears for the contesting O.P. No. 2 on call in spite of filing hazira.

By the said application under Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC the applicant seeks to insert the name of his son who has since attained the age of majority in place of the present applicant's name by way of amendment.

The application was served upon the O.P No. 2 but no written objection has yet been filed.

Perused the application for amendment. This Court finds that the amendment sought for is formal one.

For ends of justice, the application under Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC for amendment is allowed.

To 11.11.2024 for filing amended copy of claim petition and further order. Additional W.S, if any, be filed on the next date.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta