

M.A.C Case No. 68 of 2019
Present: Subhrajit Basu, Judge, Bench-IV
Jo Code: WB01238

Order No. 39

Date: 20.02.2025

The matter is fixed today for P.H.

Ld. Advocates for the claimant and O.P No.2/Insurer are present.

PW-1, namely, Sk. Barjahan is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged.

During his examination, certain documents have been marked as Ext.1 to Ext.10.

It is submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the claimant that her client wants to adduce further evidence in this case.

Accordingly, the matter is fixed on **03.04.2025** for further PW.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

